July 9, 2005 STEEL PLATE SHOOT

It was another hot and humid day out there on the course, but the shooting
was pretty steamy also. We had some great scores, and some not so great.
But

the main themes were to be safe and have fun! 1 think we accomplished
those.

You guys are getting much better on keeping your finger out of the trigger
guard when you move through the course. But it's something that you have to
keep

working on until it's automatic. But don't worry, I'll be there to remind

you every step of the way.

We had some great times on the El Presidente course, but again there

were a lot of misses that kicked the scores way up. Slow down a little bit and
watch that front sight and you'll be pleased on how much better your times
will be.

| want to thank Rady, Kevin, Bob, and Larry for helping me run the

match. You guys make this a fun time. Special cudo's to Bob and Larry who |
pleaded with to help, since we were short handed. It's amazing what you can
get

people to do when you have tears in your eyes and some soulful begging.
Thanks

a lot guys.

Hope to see everybody again at our next match on August 13. Remember to
watch that front sight, and practice safe gun handling techniques.

Chris Hackett (_pl8shootr@aol.com  (mailto:pl8shootr@aol.com) )
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Stage #1 - Double Tap Trouble

Name Practice ' Round | Round | Final

#1 #2 Score
Adam Boynton 35.83 20.23 20.32 40.55
Adam Boynton 27.9 26.21 23.69 49.9
Dan Barricklow 26.2 26.39 26.09 52.48
Mike Groelsma 32.3 28.35 26.23 54.58
Gary Lehocky 36.25 27.75 34.84 62.59
Frank Simmerer 39.28 29.01 34.47 63.48
Fred Elliot 44.35 36.61 38.2 74.81
Bill Mitchell 73.64 37.65 50.42 88.07
John Buckles 66.81 67.2 37.93 105.13
John Vogel 62 66.45 59.89 126.34
Bill Foley 240.01 169.1 163.3 3324
John Pahl DNF DNF DNF DNF
Bob Dutmer 52.46 51.54 DNF DNF

Terry Marion 58.83 DNF 121.5 DNF



El Presidente

Name

Mike Groelsma

Dan Barricklow

Bill Mitchell

Terry Marion

Fred Elliot

Adam Boynton (1911)
John Buckles

John Vogel

Frank Simmerer

Bill Folly

Adam Boynton (Glock)

Practice

22.28
15.07

54.4
22.15

17.4

DNF
48.25

24.55

Round
#1

13.29
15.93
26.42

25.6
22.03
29.07

20.1
21.13
56.61
60.93

DNF

Round
#2

12.12
19.94
17.31
24.77
30.13
28.73
51.55
50.82
36.87
33.66

DNF

Final
Score

2541
35.87
43.73
50.37
52.16

57.8
71.65
71.95
93.48
94.59

DNF



