July 9, 2005 STEEL PLATE SHOOT

It was another hot and humid day out there on the course, but the shooting was pretty steamy also. We had some great scores, and some not so great. But

the main themes were to be safe and have fun! I think we accomplished those.

You guys are getting much better on keeping your finger out of the trigger guard when you move through the course. But it's something that you have to keep

working on until it's automatic. But don't worry, I'll be there to remind you every step of the way.

We had some great times on the El Presidente course, but again there were a lot of misses that kicked the scores way up. Slow down a little bit and watch that front sight and you'll be pleased on how much better your times will be.

I want to thank Rady, Kevin, Bob, and Larry for helping me run the match. You guys make this a fun time. Special cudo's to Bob and Larry who I pleaded with to help, since we were short handed. It's amazing what you can get

people to do when you have tears in your eyes and some soulful begging. Thanks

a lot guys.

Hope to see everybody again at our next match on August 13. Remember to watch that front sight, and practice safe gun handling techniques.

Chris Hackett (_pl8shootr@aol.com_ (mailto:pl8shootr@aol.com))

Stage #1 - Double Tap Trouble

Name	Practice	Round #1	Round #2	Final Score
Adam Boynton	35.83	20.23	20.32	40.55
Adam Boynton	27.9	26.21	23.69	49.9
Dan Barricklow	26.2	26.39	26.09	52.48
Mike Groelsma	32.3	28.35	26.23	54.58
Gary Lehocky	36.25	27.75	34.84	62.59
Frank Simmerer	39.28	29.01	34.47	63.48
Fred Elliot	44.35	36.61	38.2	74.81
Bill Mitchell	73.64	37.65	50.42	88.07
John Buckles	66.81	67.2	37.93	105.13
John Vogel	62	66.45	59.89	126.34
Bill Foley	240.01	169.1	163.3	332.4
John Pahl	DNF	DNF	DNF	DNF
Bob Dutmer	52.46	51.54	DNF	DNF
Terry Marion	58.83	DNF	121.5	DNF

El Presidente

Name	P	ractice		Round #1	Round #2	Final Score
Mike Groelsma		22.28	3	13.29	12.12	25.41
Dan Barricklow		15.07	,	15.93	19.94	35.87
Bill Mitchell		54.4	ļ.	26.42	17.31	43.73
Terry Marion		22.15	5	25.6	24.77	50.37
Fred Elliot		17.4	L	22.03	30.13	52.16
Adam Boynton (1911)				29.07	28.73	57.8
John Buckles				20.1	51.55	71.65
John Vogel				21.13	50.82	71.95
Frank Simmerer		DNF	:	56.61	36.87	93.48
Bill Folly		48.25	;	60.93	33.66	94.59
Adam Boynton (Glock)		24.55	;	DNF	DNF	DNF